

## Alexander A. Zumbar

## **Stark County Treasurer**

110 Central Plaza South ~ Suite 250 ~ Canton, Ohio 44702-1410 www.starkcountyohio.gov./treasurer

Member

Stark County
Board of Revision
Budget Commission
Data Process Board
Phone (330) 451-7814
Fax (330) 451-7815

## IMMEDIATE PRESS RELEASE

## TEMPORARY SUSPENSION OF MONTHLY SHERIFF TAX FORECLOSURE SALES

March 19, 2020

Due to the public health crisis COVID-19 Coronavirus pandemic, together with declarations of State and Federal emergencies, Stark County Treasurer Alexander A. Zumbar, after consulting with Stark County Sheriff George Maier and Stark County Prosecutor John Ferrero, does hereby announce effective immediately the temporary suspension of monthly tax foreclosure sales in Stark County until further notice.